
 
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE

GOJ

 

Ministry of Education and Youth
INVITATION TO BID

The Government of Jamaica, through the Ministry of Education 
and Youth, has made budgetary provisions under the Primary and 
Secondary Schools Infrastructure Project (PSIP) to improve the 
safety and security of school properties by upgrading the electrical 
system in Schools Islandwide. 

Eligible and Qualifi ed Electrical and Mechanical Engineering 
Consultant/Consultancy fi rms are now invited to submit Tenders 
for the Proposed Electrical Design Consultancy at the following 
schools:
• May Day High
• Bethabara Primary & Infant 
• Nain High
• Aberdeen High 
• Maggotty High 
• B.B. Coke High 
• Winston Jones High 
• New Forest High 

Scope: The scope of works includes but is not limited to the 
following:
a) Site investigation
b) Develop designs & work drawings 
c) Assist in the Tender and award process
d) Monitoring of the work  

 And all other activities as per Section 2 Terms of Refernce of 
the bid document.

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Eligibility: 
1. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/Valid Tax 

Compliance Letter (TCL) 
2. Registration with the Professional Board as appropriate (PERB) 

on Eletrical 

Availability of Bidding Document: The bidding Document will 
be available for download from the GOJ’s Electronic Procurement 
website at  www.gojep.gov.jm on Monday, August 12, 2024.

Clarifi cations: Clarifi cations and/or questions will only be 
accepted through www.gojep.gov.jm no later than  Thursday, 
September 5, 2024.

Mandatory Site Visit: Monday, August 19, 2024 & Thursday, 
August 22, 2024 (Please see Bid Document for details.)

Submission Deadline: Bids must be submitted online via
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Thursday, September 12, 2024  
at 11:30 a.m. Bid Opening will follow at 11:45 a.m. (Jamaica time)

 To participate in this tender opportunity, supplies must fi rst be 
registered on the GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the “Register as a Supplier” link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender, and upload 
of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, 
Procurement, and Assessment Policy Unit Customer Care Desk at 
876-932-5520/932-5253/932-5244 or email papucustomercare@
mof.gov.jm.

The Ministry of Education & Youth reserves the right to accept or 
reject any bid and annul the tender process and reject all tenders 
at any time before the award of the contract without incurring any 
liability to bidders.

 

The Ministry of Health & Wellness

REQUEST FOR BIDS

REQUEST FOR BIDS - SECURITY SERVICES 2025-2027

Procuring Entity: North-East Regional Health Authority (NERHA)

Scope: To provide security services for the 
North-East Regional Health Authority for 
the period 2025-2027

Eligibility  1. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance
Requirements:   Certifi cate (TCC)
 2. Copy of a valid Public Procurement  

 Commission (PPC) Certifi cate in
      the category Safety & Security 

 Services-Guard Services
     
Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Availability of Tender Bidding Documents will be available 
Documents: for download on the Government of
 Jamaica Electronic Procurement website

at www.gojep.gov.jm as of Monday,
August 19, 2024 at 01:00 p.m. 

Deadline for  Bids must be submitted online via
Bid Submission: www.gojep.gov.jm by Wednesday,

September 18, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.  Late 
bids will be automatically rejected by the 
system.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on 
www.gojep.gov.jm on Wednesday,
September 18, 2024 at 3:15 p.m. An
online bid opening report will be sent to 
all bidders who submit a proposal.

Bids shall be valid for a period of 180 days after bid
closing date. There will be no physical tender box for
drop-off  of bids. 

For additional information, please visit the North-East
Regional Health Authority’s website at http://www.nerha.gov.jm.

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made 
available and accepted via the Government Electronic
Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard 
copies) Bids will be accepted and there will be no physical 
tender box for drop-off  of tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst 
be registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic
Procurement System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from 
the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender
documents and upload of tender proposals, please
contact the Ministry of Finance, Procurement and Asset
Policy Unit Customer Care Desk at 876-932-5220/
932-5246/932-5253 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.


